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THE SIEVED LATE IRON AGE AND ROMAN POTTERY ASSEMBLAGES 
FROM SOUTH OF SNARKHURST WOOD (ARCSNK99) 
By 
Malcolm Lyne 
 

Context Fabric Form Date-range No.of 
sherds 

Weight in 
gm. 

Comments 

126 B9.1 
 
 
 
 
 
BER15 

Combed bodysherds 
Square-toothed roul 
Polished 
Misc bodysherds 
Pedestal base 
B2.1 jar 
Salt container 

0-AD.50 
0-AD50 
0-AD.50 
0-AD.50 
0-AD.50 
50BC-AD.50 
L.I.A-AD.50 

     11 
       8 
     14 
     15 
       1 
       1 
       2  

     336 
     122 
     106 
     112 
     222 
         2 
         2 

Fresh 
Fresh 
 
 
 
 
Abraded 

   0-AD.50      52      902gm  
143 
<103> 

MLIA2.2  150BC-0        1          1gm  

157 
<106> 

B2.1 
B9.1 
R109 

Jar 
Closed 
 

0-AD.70 
50BC-AD.50 
AD.50-150 

       1 
       1 
       1 

       14 
         5 
         2 

 

   AD.50-70        3        21gm  
158 
<107> 

B1 
R16 

 Closed 
4F4.1 Bowl 

50BC-AD.50 
AD.70-120 

       2 
       2 

         2 
         4 

Fresh 

   AD.70-120        4          6gm  
173 
<111> 

MLIA2.2 
LIAB.4 
B1 
B2 
B9.1 
B9.2 
BER15 

Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Salt container 

AD.30-70 
150BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.250 
50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.50 
L.I.A.-AD.70 

       3 
     10 
   117 
       3 
     69 
       1 
       1   

       12 
       44 
     378 
         6 
     202 
         2 
         2 

 
 
 
Abraded 
 
 
Abraded 

   AD.30-50    204      656gm   
229  B2 

B9.1 
Store-jar 
Jar 

50BC-AD.250 
50BC-AD.50 

       9 
       9 

     236 
       84 

Fresh 
Fresh 

   50BC-AD.50      18      320gm  
230-23
9 
<128> 

MLIA2.2 
B1 
B9.1 
BER15 
R16 

Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Salt container 
Butt-beaker 

AD.30-70 
50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.50 
L.I.A.-AD.70 
AD.43-100 

     23 
       3 
     16 
       3 
       1 

       30 
       10 
       40 
         5 
         1 

Fresh 
 
 
Abraded 

   AD30-50      46        86gm  
237 
<127> 

MLIA2.2 
B1 
B9.1 
B9.2 

Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 

AD.30-70 
50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.50 

     16 
       6 
       4 
       6 

       33 
       20 
       14 
         8 

Fresh 
Fresh 
 

   AD.30-50      32        75gm  
269 
<186> 

B9.2  50BC-AD.50        3          8gm Abraded 

280 
<129> 

MLIA2.2 
B9.3 
 
 
R16 

 
Polished jar 
Base 
Neck-cordoned 
Beaker 

AD.30-70 
50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD50 
50BC-AD50 
AD43-270 

       1 
     22 
       1 
       3 
       1 

         1 
       48 
         6 
       12 
         2  

Abraded 
 
 
 
Abraded 

   AD.30-70     28       69gm  
       

 


